

I certify that I have opened and read all offers received in response to this solicitation and all offers have been recorded on this abstract							Carlos Clayton, Bid Opening Officer				
US ARMY, CORPS OF ENGINEERS - MEMPHIS DISTRICT ABSTRACT OF BIDS											
INVITATION NO.: W912EQ-08-B-0013				GOVT. ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
TITLE: Reno Culvert Replacement, Cairo, Alexander County, Illinois				MEMPHIS		RANDY KINDER					
				DISTRICT		EXCAVATING, INC					
BID OPENING DATE AND TIME: 09/04/2008 1:30 P.M.				COST		14601 US HWY 60					
SMALL BUSINESS DETERMINATION: Unrestricted with Hubzone Price Evaluation Preference				ENGINEERING		DEXTER, MO 63841					
NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS: 0											
				UNIT		EXTENDED		UNIT		EXTENDED	
				PRICE		AMOUNT		PRICE		AMOUNT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	XXX	24,630.00	XXX	119,645.23	XXX		XXX	
0002	Environmental Protection	1	LS	XXX	1,180.00	XXX	20,598.00	XXX		XXX	
0003	Unwatering	1	LS	XXX	39,570.00	XXX	40,657.84	XXX		XXX	
0004	Demolition	1	LS	XXX	7,580.00	XXX	14,601.78	XXX		XXX	
0005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	XXX	8,010.00	XXX	18,729.67	XXX		XXX	
0006	Establishment of Turf	1	LS	XXX	3,890.00	XXX	12,303.57	XXX		XXX	
0007	Flap Gate Assembly	1	LS	XXX	13,460.00	XXX	14,872.85	XXX		XXX	
0008	Outlet Structure	1	LS	XXX	22,570.00	XXX	20,818.33	XXX		XXX	
0009	Grouting	1	LS	XXX	19,270.00	XXX	30,123.01	XXX		XXX	
0010	42" Dia Precast	1	LS	XXX	2,660.00	XXX	3,845.86	XXX		XXX	
0011	Storm Water Polution Prevention	1	LS	XXX	1,940.00	XXX	9,032.18	XXX		XXX	
0012	Excavation	2,250	CY	11.12	25,020.00	7.88	17,730.00		-		-
0013	RipRap R-400	1,515	NT	24.70	37,420.50	29.34	44,450.10		-		-
0014	Filter Material	284	NT	20.40	5,793.60	29.47	8,369.48		-		-
0015	Compacted Pervious Material	150	CY	47.10	7,065.00	69.21	10,381.50		-		-
0016	Compacted Impervious Material	2,250	CY	7.46	16,785.00	9.87	22,207.50		-		-
0017	Pipe, RCP 42-Inch	296	LF	2,163.00	640,248.00	1,993.15	589,972.40		-		-
TOTAL BID ITEMS 0001 THRU 0017				877,092.10		998,339.30		-		-	
						13.82%		-100.00%		-100.00%	